
Varsity Girls
UIL 5A District 10 Cross Country Championships
9 October 2018, Myers Park in McKinney TX

Overall Team Scores
Place Team Score

1 Lovejoy 25
2 McKinney North 40
3 Denison 84
4 Princeton 102
5 Wylie East 116
6 Sherman 152

Overall Finishes
Place Name Time Team

1 London Culbreath 18:42.0 McKinney North
2 Carson Hockersmith 21:20.3 Lovejoy
3 Amelia Carothers 21:21.8 Lovejoy
4 Katie Armstrong 21:35.1 Lovejoy
5 Zoe Bessa 21:37.0 Lovejoy
6 Kamri Talbot 21:55.5 McKinney North
7 Sydney George 21:59.7 McKinney North
8 Zaycia Guthrie 22:08.6 Denison
9 Melissa Avilla 22:11.4 Princeton

10 Kate Lannan 22:16.3 McKinney North
11 Avery Ashley 22:19.9 Lovejoy
12 Andee Richardson 22:23.4 Lovejoy
13 Katelyn Bailey 22:41.0 Princeton
14 Ashlinn Hamilton 22:49.9 Denison
15 Libby Ticknor 22:55.7 Sherman
16 Azlyne Garza 23:04.7 McKinney North
17 Sarah Avila 23:09.8 Wylie East
18 Della Dreyer 23:10.0 Wylie East
19 Chrisitna Hernandez 23:11.8 Denison
20 Roni Douda 23:12.7 Denison
21 Sofia Estes 23:23.9 Lovejoy
22 Anjelika Abraham 23:31.2 Wylie East
23 Paige McMillan 23:33.0 Denison
24 Karli Whetstone 23:38.2 Princeton
25 Andrea Lopez 23:38.7 McKinney North
26 Haylie Hadjiev 23:57.2 Wylie East
27 Bria Dillard 24:04.1 Princeton



28 Gemma Erhart 24:11.0 McKinney North
29 Marlene Gurrola 24:40.2 Princeton
30 Regan McClure 25:10.5 Denison
31 Launa Fisher 25:10.9 Princeton
32 Lizbeth Sanchez 25:15.2 Sherman
33 Whitney Melton 25:27.6 Wylie East
34 Maria Sanchez 25:53.7 Sherman
35 Kursten Alexander 26:14.0 Sherman
36 Yesenia Martinez 26:35.2 Sherman
37 Emory Redwine 26:39.6 Denison
38 Ashlyn Franck 27:00.9 Princeton
39 Presleigh Walser 27:26.3 Sherman
40 Jocelyne Garcia 27:32.3 Wylie East
41 Fatima Terrazas 29:14.2 Sherman



Team Finishes

Lovejoy = 25
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back
1 Carson Hockersmith 2/2 21:20.3 0.0
2 Amelia Carothers 3/5 21:21.8 1.5
3 Katie Armstrong 4/9 21:35.1 14.8
4 Zoe Bessa 5/14 21:37.0 16.7
5 Avery Ashley 11/25 22:19.9 59.6
6 Andee Richardson 12/- 22:23.4 63.1
7 Sofia Estes 21/- 23:23.9 123.6

McKinney North = 40
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back
1 London Culbreath 1/1 18:42.0 0.0
2 Kamri Talbot 6/7 21:55.5 193.5
3 Sydney George 7/14 21:59.7 257.7
4 Kate Lannan 10/24 22:16.3 214.3
5 Azlyne Garza 16/40 23:04.7 262.7
6 Andrea Lopez 25/- 23:38.7 296.7
7 Gemma Erhart 28/- 24:11.0 329.0

Denison = 84
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back
1 Zaycia Guthrie 8/8 22:08.6 0.0
2 Ashlinn Hamilton 14/22 22:49.9 41.3
3 Chrisitna Hernandez 19/41 23:11.8 63.2
4 Roni Douda 20/61 23:12.7 64.1
5 Paige McMillan 23/84 23:33.0 84.4
6 Regan McClure 30/- 25:10.5 181.9
7 Emory Redwine 37/- 26:39.6 271.0

Princeton = 102
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back
1 Melissa Avilla 9/9 22:11.4 0.0
2 Katelyn Bailey 13/22 22:41.0 29.6
3 Karli Whetstone 24/46 23:38.2 86.8
4 Bria Dillard 27/73 24:04.1 112.7
5 Marlene Gurrola 29/102 24:40.2 148.8
6 Launa Fisher 31/- 25:10.9 179.5
7 Ashlyn Franck 38/- 27:00.9 289.5



Wylie East = 116
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back
1 Sarah Avila 17/17 23:09.8 0.0
2 Della Dreyer 18/35 23:10.0 0.2
3 Anjelika Abraham 22/57 23:31.2 21.4
4 Haylie Hadjiev 26/83 23:57.2 47.4
5 Whitney Melton 33/116 25:27.6 137.8
6 Jocelyne Garcia 40/- 27:32.3 262.5

Sherman = 152
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back
1 Libby Ticknor 15/15 22:55.7 0.0
2 Lizbeth Sanchez 32/47 25:15.2 139.5
3 Maria Sanchez 34/81 25:53.7 178.0
4 Kursten Alexander 35/116 26:14.0 198.3
5 Yesenia Martinez 36/152 26:35.2 219.5
6 Presleigh Walser 39/- 27:26.3 270.6
7 Fatima Terrazas 41/- 29:14.2 378.5


